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European foreword 

The text of document 34B/2078/FDIS, future IEC 60061-2/A56, prepared by SC 34B "Lamp caps and 
holders" of IEC/TC 34 "Lighting" was submitted to the IEC-CENELEC parallel vote and approved by 
CENELEC as EN 60061-2:1993/A56:2020. 

The following dates are fixed: 

• latest date by which the document has to be implemented at national 
level by publication of an identical national standard or by endorsement 

(dop) 2021-03-17 

• latest date by which the national standards conflicting with the 
document have to be withdrawn 

(dow) 2023-06-17 

 

Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this document may be the subject of 
patent rights. CENELEC shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such patent rights.  

  

Endorsement notice 

The text of the International Standard IEC 60061-2:1969/A56:2020 was approved by CENELEC as a 
European Standard without any modification. 
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Douilles 2G8 ...........................................................  7005-141-2 
Douilles GX53 .........................................................  7005-142-2 
Connecteur/Douille GX8.5 ......................................  7005-143-1 
Douille GX10 ..........................................................  7005-144-3 
Douilles PGJY19 .....................................................  7005-146-2 
Douilles et connecteurs PG18.5d .............................  7005-147-1 
Douilles PGZ12 .......................................................  7005-148-2 
Douilles BAW9s ......................................................  7005-149-1 
Douilles BAZ9s .......................................................  7005-150-1 
Douilles BAU9s ......................................................  7005-150A-1 
Douilles BAUZ9s ....................................................  7005-150B-1 
Douille WZ3x16q ....................................................  7005-151-1 
Douille GU6.5 .........................................................  7005-152-1 
Douille PGJ5 ...........................................................  7005-153-1 
Connecteur GU16d/GX16d .....................................  7005-154-2 
Douilles PGJ23t .......................................................  7005-155-1 
Douilles PGJ(X)50 ..................................................  7005-156-1 
Douilles GR14q .......................................................  7005-157-1 
Douilles et connecteurs PU20 ..................................  7005-158-1 
Douilles G28d .........................................................  7005-161-1 
Douilles CH14.65d ..................................................  7005-162-1 
Douilles PGZ(X)18 .................................................  7005-163-2 
Douilles WP3.3x14.5 ...............................................  7005-164-3 
Douilles PGJ21t .......................................................  7005-165-1 
Douilles GU8.5 ........................................................  7005-166-2 
Douilles PGJX28 .....................................................  7005-169-1 
Douilles GUZ10 ......................................................  7005-170-1 
Douilles PU43t ........................................................  7005-171-2 
Douilles BA15d-3 (100°/130 °) ...............................  7005-173-1 

 
 Sheet 
Lampholders P32 & PK32 .......................................  7005-111-5 
Lampholders S14 .....................................................  7005-112-1 
Lampholder GU7 .....................................................  7005-113-2 
Lampholder Fc 2 .....................................................  7005-114-1 
Lampholder W4.3x8.5d ...........................................  7005-115-1 
Lampholder EZ10....................................................  7005-116-1 
Lampholders 2G10 ..................................................  7005-118-1 
Lampholder GY22 ...................................................  7005-119-1 
Lampholder GZ10 ...................................................  7005-120-2 
Lampholder GU10 ...................................................  7005-121-2 
Lampholder G8.5.....................................................  7005-122-2 
Lampholder GU10q .................................................  7005-123-1 
Lampholder GZ10q .................................................  7005-124-1 
Lampholder 2GX13 .................................................  7005-125-2 
Connector G5.3-4.8 .................................................  7005-126-1 
Lampholders and connectors PG20 & PGU20 ........  7005-127-2 
Lampholders P(X)(Y)26.4t & PJ26.4t .....................  7005-128-3 
Lampholder G9 .......................................................  7005-129-2 
Lampholder GRZ10d...............................................  7005-131-1 
Lampholder GRZ10t ...............................................  7005-132-1 
Lampholders P38t....................................................  7005-133-1 
Lampholder GX12 ...................................................  7005-135-1 
Printed circuit connectors GZX7d, GZY7d 
& GZZ7d .................................................................  7005-136-1 
Printed circuit connectors GUX2.5d, 
GUY2.5d & GGUZ2.5d ..........................................  7005-137-1 
Holder P23t .............................................................  7005-138-1 
Holder PX23t...........................................................  7005-138A-1 
Lampholders G7.9 & GX7.9 ...................................  7005-139-1 
Holders B8.4d & BX8.4d ........................................  7005-140-1 
Lampholders 2G8 ....................................................  7005-141-2 
Holders GX53 .........................................................  7005-142-2 
Connector/Holder GX8.5.........................................  7005-143-1 
Lampholder GX10 ...................................................  7005-144-3 
Holders PGJY19 ......................................................  7005-146-2 
Lampholders and connectors PG18.5d ....................  7005-147-1 
Lampholders PGZ12 ...............................................  7005-148-2 
Holders BAW9s ......................................................  7005-149-1 
Holders BAZ9s ........................................................  7005-150-1 
Holders BAU9s .......................................................  7005-150A-1 
Holders BAUZ9s .....................................................  7005-150B-1 
Lampholder WZ3x16q ............................................  7005-151-1 
Lampholder GU6.5 ..................................................  7005-152-1 
Lampholder PGJ5 ....................................................  7005-153-1 
Connector GU16d/GX16d .......................................  7005-154-2 
Holders PGJ23t .......................................................  7005-155-1 
Holders PGJ(X)50 ...................................................  7005-156-1 
Holders GR14q ........................................................  7005-157-1 
Holders and connectors PU20d................................  7005-158-1 
Holders G28d ..........................................................  7005-161-1  
Printed circuit connectors CH14.65d .......................  7005-162-1 
Lampholders PGZ(X)18 ..........................................  7005-163-2 
Holders WP3.3x14.5 ...............................................  7005-164-3 
Holders PGJ21t .......................................................  7005-165-1 
Holders GU8.5 ........................................................  7005-166-2 
Lampholders PGJX28 .............................................  7005-169-1 
Holders GUZ10 .......................................................  7005-170-1 
Lampholders PU43t .................................................  7005-171-2 
Lampholders BA15d-3 (100°/130°).........................  7005-173-1 
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 Feuilles  
Douilles G14.5 & GX14.5 .......................................  7005-174-1 
Douilles GUZ5.3 .....................................................  7005-175-2 
Douilles WUX2.5x16d ............................................  7005-176-1 
Douilles WUY2.5x16d ............................................  7005-177-1 
Douilles WUZ2.5x16d.............................................  7005-178-1 
Douilles WUU2.5x16d ............................................  7005-179-1 
Douilles WZX2.5x16q.............................................  7005-180-1 
Douilles WZY2.5x16q.............................................  7005-181-1 
Douilles PGJY50 .....................................................  7005-182-1 
Paire combinée de douilles GX16t-5 .......................  7005-183-2 
Douilles PGJX36 .....................................................  7005-184-1 

 Sheet  
Lampholders G14.5 & GX14.5................................  7005-174-1 
Lampholders GUZ5.3 ..............................................  7005-175-2 
Lampholders WUX2.5x16d .....................................  7005-176-1 
Lampholders WUY2.5x16d .....................................  7005-177-1 
Lampholders WUZ2.5x16d .....................................  7005-178-1 
Lampholders WUU2.5x16d .....................................  7005-179-1 
Lampholders WZX2.5x16q .....................................  7005-180-1 
Lampholders WZY2.5x16q .....................................  7005-181-1 
Lampholdesrs PGJY50 ............................................  7005-182-1 
Pair of combined lampholders GX16t-5 ..................  7005-183-2 
Holders PGJX36 ......................................................  7005-184-1 

Douilles PGJ18.5d/t .................................................  7005-185-2 
Douilles GH36d .......................................................  7005-186-1 

Holders PGJ18.5d/t .................................................  7005-185-2 
Holders GH36d .......................................................  7005-186-1 

Douilles GR6d .........................................................  7005-187-2 
Douilles GR6d – Distance de montage pour ensemble 
 de deux douilles ...........................  7005-187A-2 

Holders GR6d ..........................................................  7005-187-2 
Holders GR6d – Mounting distance of a  
 combined pair of holders .............  7005-187A-2 
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BA7 7005-11-3 
B8.4d & BX8.4d 7005-140-1 
BA9 7005-12-2 
BAX9s 7005-8-1 
BAY9s 7005-9-1 
BAU9s 7005-150A-1 
BAUZ9s 7005-150B-1 
BAW9s 7005-149-1 
BAZ9s 7005-150-1 
B15d 7005-16-4 
BA15d/s 7005-13-6 
BA15d/s-3(110°) 7005-13-6 
BA15d-3 (100°/130°) 7005-173-1 
BAU15d/s-3(110°) 7005-13-6 
BAW15d/s 7005-13-6 
BAW15d/s-3(110°) 7005-13-6 
BAY15d/s 7005-13-6 
BAY16d/s-3(110°) 7005-13-6 
BAZ15d/s 7005-13-6 
BAZd/s-3(110°) 7005-13-6 
BA20 7005-14-2 
BA21-3 7005-15-2 
B22d 7005-10-8 
B22d-3(90°/135°) 7005-10A-4 
BY22d 7005-17-5 
 
CH14.65d 7005-162-1 
 
EP10 7005-30-1 
EY10 7005-7-1 
EZ10 7005-116-1 
E11 7005-6-1 
E12 7005-28-1 
Edison thread/filetée 7005-20-6 
E26 7005-21A-1 
E26d 7005-29-2 
E39 7005-24A-3 
 
Fc2 7005-114-1 
Fa6 7005-55-3 
Fa8 7005-58-1 
 
GUX2.5d, GUY2.5d & GUZ2.5d 7005-137-1 
G4 7005-72-2 
GU4 7005-108-2 
GZ4 7005-67-1 
G5 7005-51-4 
GX5 7005-51A-1 
G5.3 7005-73-1 
G5.3-4.8 7005-126-1 
GU5.3 7005-109-2 
GUZ5.3 7005-175-2 
GX5.3 7005-73A-5 
GY5.3 7005-73B-5 
GR6d 7005-187-2 
GR6d 7005-187A-2 
G6.35, GX6.35 & GY6.35 7005-59-2 
GZ6.35 7005-59A-3 
GU6.5 7005-152-1 
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2G7 7005-102-1 
GU7 7005-113-2 
2GX7 7005-103-1 
GZX7d, GZY7d & GZZ7d 7005-136-1 
G7.9 & GX7.9 7005-139-1 
2G8 7005-141-2 
GR8 7005-68-4 
G8.5 7005-122-2 
GU8.5 7005-166-2 
GX8.5 7005-143-1 
G9 7005-129-2 
G9.5 7005-70-2 
GX9.5 7005-70A-3 
GY9.5, GZ9.5, GZX9.5, GZY9.5 & GZZ9.5 7005-70B-2 
G10q 7005-56-2 
GR10q 7005-77-3 
GRX10q 7005-101-1 
GRZ10d 7005-131-1 
GRZ10t 7005-132-1 
GU10 7005-121-2 
GU10q 7005-123-1 
GUZ10 7005-170-1 
GX10 7005-144-3 
GX10q 7005-84-2 
GY10q 7005-85-2 
GZ10 7005-120-2 
GZ10q 7005-124-1 
2G10 7005-118-1 
2G11 7005-82-3 
2GX11 7005-82A-1 
G12 7005-63-3 
GX12 7005-135-1 
G13 7005-50-4 
2G13 7005-33-1 
2GX13 7005-125-2 
G14.5 &GX14.5 7005-174-1 
GR14q 7005-157-1 
GX16t-5 7005-183-2 
GU16d/GX16d 7005-154-2 
G17q, GX17q & GY17q 7005-45-2 
G17.5t-1 7005-117-1 
G22 7005-75-4 
GY22 7005-119-1 
G23 7005-69-1 
GX23 7005-86-1 
G24, GX24 & GY24 7005-78-7 
G28d 7005-161-1 
G32, GX32 & GY32 7005-87-3 
GH36d 7005-186-1 
G38 7005-76-2 
GX38q 7005-65-1 
GX53 7005-142-2 
 
PGJ5 7005-153-1 
P11.5d 7005-79-1 
PG12 & PGX12 7005-64-4 
PGZ12 7005-148-2 
PG13 & PGJ13 7005-107-2 
PX13.5s 7005-35-1 
P14.5s 7005-46-3 
PGZ18 and PGZX18 7005-163-2 
PG18.5d 7005-147-1 
PGJ18.5d/t 7005-185-2 
PGJ19 7005-110-3 
PGJY19 7005-146-2 
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P20, PX20, PY20 & PZ20 7005-31-2 
PG20 & PGU20 7005-127-2 
PU20d 7005-158-1 
PGJ21t 7005-165-1 
P22 & PX22 7005-32-2 
PK22s 7005-47-2 
PKX22s 7005-37-1 
P23t 7005-138-1 
PGJ23t 7005-155-1 
PX23t 7005-138A-1 
P26s 7005-36-1 
PX26, PY26d-1 … PY26d-7 7005-5-4 
P(X)(Y)26.4t & PJ26.4t 7005-128-3 
P28s 7005-42-6 
PGJX28 7005-169-1 
PGJX36 7005-184-1 
P29 7005-66-1 
P30s-10.3 7005-44-2 
P32 & PK32 7005-111-5 
P38t 7005-133-1 
P40 7005-43-3 
P43t 7005-39-4 
PU43t 7005-171-2 
PX43t 7005-34-1 
PY43d 7005-88-1 
PZ43t 7005-89-1 
P45t 7005-95-2 
PGJ(X)50 7005-156-1 
 
R7s & RX7s 7005-53-4 
R7s & RX7s 7005-53A-5 
R17d 7005-57-1 
 
SX4s 7005-97-1 
SV7 7005-80-4 
SV8.5 7005-80-4 
SVX8.5 7005-80-4 
S14 7005-112-1 
SK15s 7005-83-1 
 
W2.1x9.5d 7005-91-2 
W2.5x16 7005-104-1 
WU2.5x16 7005-104D-1 
WUU2.5x16d 7005-179-1 
WUX2.5x16d 7005-176-1 
WUY2.5x16d 7005-177-1 
WUZ2.5x16d 7005-178-1 
WX2.1x9.5d 7005-91-2 
WX2.5x16 7005-104A-1 
WY2.5x16 7005-104B-1 
WZ2.5x16 7005-104C-1 
WZX2.5x16q 7005-180-1 
WZY2.5x16q 7005-181-1 
W3x16d & WX3x16d 7005-105-2 
W3x16q, WX3x16q & WY3x16q 7005-106-3 
WZ3x16q 7005-151-1 
WP3.3x14.5 7005-164-3 
W4.3x8.5d 7005-115-1 
W10.6x8.5d 7005-90-2 
 
X511 7005-99-2 
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'INSERTION DES 
NOUVELLES PAGES ET FEUILLES DE NORMES 

DANS L'IEC 60061-2 
 
 
 
 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE INSERTION OF NEW 
PAGES AND STANDARD SHEETS IN IEC 60061-2 

1. Retirer 
les pages de titre existantes (2 pages), 
le sommaire existant (4 pages), 
le sommaire par désignation existant (3 pages) et 
l'avant-propos existant (1 page) 
 
et insérer à la place 
les nouvelles pages de titre (2 pages), 
le nouveau sommaire (4 pages), 
le nouveau sommaire par désignation (3 pages) ainsi 
que le nouvel avant-propos (1 page). 

 

1. Remove 
existing title pages (2 pages), 
existing contents (4 pages), 
existing contents by designation (3 pages) and 
existing foreword (1 page) 
 
and insert in their place 
new title pages (2 pages), 
new contents (4 pages), 
new contents by designation (3 pages) and 
new foreword (1 page). 
 

2. Retirer les feuilles existantes 
 

2. Remove existing sheets 
 

3. Retirer les feuilles existantes 
7005-166-1 (1 page) 
7005-187-1 (6 pages) 
7005-187A-1 (1 page) 
et les remplacer par les feuilles 
7005-166-2 (1 page) 
7005-187-2 (6 pages) 
7005-187A-2 (1 page) 
 

3. Remove existing sheets 
7005-166-1 (1 page) 
7005-187-1 (6 pages) 
7005-187A-1 (1 page) 
and replace them with sheets 
7005-166-2 (1 page) 
7005-187-2 (6 pages) 
7005-187A-2 (1 page) 
 

4. Insérer les nouvelles feuilles 
 
 

4. Insert new sheets 
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AVANT-PROPOS 

Le présent amendement a été établi par le sous-comité 34B: Culots et douilles, du comité d’études 34 
de l'IEC: Lampes et équipements associés. 

Le texte de cet amendement est issu des documents suivants 

FDIS Rapport de vote 

34B/2078/FDIS 
34B/2078(F)/FDIS 

34B/2085/RVD 

Le rapport de vote indiqué dans le tableau ci-dessus donne toute information sur le vote ayant abouti 
à l'approbation de cet amendement. 

Le comité a décidé que le contenu de cet amendement et de la publication de base ne sera pas 
modifié avant la date de stabilité indiquée sur le site web de l'IEC sous http://webstore.iec.ch dans 
les données relatives à la publication recherchée. A cette date, la publication sera 
• reconduite,
• supprimée,
• remplacée par une édition révisée, ou
• amendée.

_____________ 

FOREWORD 

This amendment has been prepared by subcommittee 34B: Lamp caps and holders, of IEC technical 
committee 34: Lamps and related equipment. 

The text of this amendment is based on the following documents: 

FDIS Report on voting 

34B/2078/FDIS 
34B/2078(F)/FDIS 

34B/2085/RVD 

Full information on the voting for the approval of this amendment can be found in the report on voting 
indicated in the above table. 

The committee has decided that the contents of this amendment and the base publication will remain 
unchanged until the stability date indicated on the IEC web site under http://webstore.iec.ch in the 
data related to the specific publication. At this date, the publication will be  

• reconfirmed,
• withdrawn,
• replaced by a revised edition, or
• amended.
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